THE DATASHEET OF
74HCT4852PW,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The 74HC4852; 74HCT4852 are high-speed Si-gate CMOS devices and are specified in
compliance with JEDEC standard no. 7A.
The 74HC4852; 74HCT4852 are dual 4-channel analog multiplexers/demultiplexers with
common select inputs (S0 and S1). Both multiplexers have a common active LOW enable

n Signal gating
n Automotive application
4. Ordering information
5. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC4852D −40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HC4852PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74HC4852BQ −40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN16 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT763-1
74HCT4852D −40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HCT4852PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74HCT4852BQ −40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN16 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT763-1
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol